

**BID TABULATION - BID NO. 2024-024PW**  
**WARD 4 BARNES CROSSING LPA SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS**  
**PROJECT NO. STP-0430-00(047) LPA / 109149-701000**  
**CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI**  
**BID DATE: 06/19/2024**

Prepared by:  **Dabbs Corporation**

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PHILLIPS CONTRACTING		J.M. DUNCAN, INC	
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	201-A001	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
20	202-B052	Removal of Concret Driveways, All Depths	SY	90	\$50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,700.00
30	202-B088	Removal of Curb & Gutter, All Types	LF	85	\$40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,700.00
40	203-A002	Unclassified Excavation, LVM, AH	CY	75	\$30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$52.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,250.00
50	203-EX041	Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9-6	CY	420	\$40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$46.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$30.00	\$ 12,600.00
60	203-G002	Excess Excavation, LVM, AH	CY	35	\$30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,400.00
70	216-A001	Solid Sodding	SY	2,780	\$7.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$7.50	\$ 20,850.00	\$8.00	\$ 22,240.00
80	219-A001	Watering	KGAL	22	\$100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 440.00	\$20.00	\$ 440.00
90	907-234-A001	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1,100	\$8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,400.00
100	235-A001	Temporary Erosion Checks	EA	30	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$12.50	\$ 375.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00
110	237-A001	Wattles, 12"	LF	100	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
120	503-C010	Saw Cut, Full Depth	LF	140	\$40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,400.00
130	605-T001	4" Perforated Pipe for Underdrains	LF	110	\$35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,750.00
140	608-B001	Concrete Sidewalks, With Reinforcement	SY	575	\$120.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$98.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$90.00	\$ 51,750.00
150	907-608-C001	Detectable Warning Panels	SF	120	\$30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$80.00	\$ 9,600.00
160	613-D009	Adjustment of Utility Appurtenance	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
170	614-B001	Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement	SY	90	\$100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$130.00	\$ 11,700.00
180	618-A001	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
190	619-D1001	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 SF	SF	100	\$35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$35.50	\$ 3,550.00	\$34.00	\$ 3,400.00
200	619-D3001	Remove and Reset Signs, All Sizes	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
210	620-A001	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
220	626-H005	Thermoplastic Legend, White	LF	320	\$5.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$11.50	\$ 3,680.00
230	630-C002	Steel U-Section Posts, 2.0 lb/ft	LF	120	\$15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$23.00	\$ 2,760.00
240	907-630-O002	Remove and Reset Sign, 1 U-Post	EA	5	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$285.00	\$ 1,425.00
250	907-630-O008	Remove and Reset Signs, Post Mounted	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
260	907-632-C001	Modify Existing Traffic Signal Cabinet Assembly	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
270	907-634-A545	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type VI, 8' Shaft	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
280	907-634-A548	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type VII, 5'6" Shaft	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00
290	635-A076	Traffic Signal Head, Type 6	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
300	907-636-B014	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor	LF	100	\$90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6.25	\$ 625.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00
310	907-637-A003	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
320	907-637-C028	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"	LF	25	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$32.50	\$ 812.50	\$32.00	\$ 800.00
330	907-637-D003	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3"	LF	45	\$150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$120.00	\$ 5,400.00
340	907-645-B001	Accessible Pedestrian Detection Assembly	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
350	699-A001	Roadway Construction Stakes	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
360	907-809-A004	Retaining Wall System, Modular Block	SF	285	\$265.00	\$ 75,525.00	\$105.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$96.00	\$ 27,360.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 327,935.00</b>		<b>\$ 298,012.50</b>		<b>\$ 309,055.00</b>	

